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Should Britain become a republic or remain a monarchy?

Would you favour Britain becoming a republic or remaining a monarchy?

April 1993 - January 2023
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Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023.
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ntan lv mentioned Change in ranking
Top 10 spo taneous y me tio position since 2018

50% -

WhiCh Royals 1st Prince William
do you like

2nd King Charles 32% +4
the most?
Catherine,
3rd Princess of Wales 29% +1

Which two or three

members of the Royal
Family do you like the
most? 4th Princess Anne 16% +1

4th Prince Harry 17% -2

Meghan Markle, o

6th Duchess of Sussex l 4% +2
6th Prince Edward . 4% +4

h Sophie Rhys-Jones, o +4
6t Countess of Wessex 4%
6th  The King’s grandchildren .4% +2

The Queen Consort, o +

7th Camilla Parker Bowles I 3% 3

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023.
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Most liked members of the Royal Family: Trends

Which two or three members of the Royal Family do you like the most?

Top 5 spontaneously mentioned: April 1984 — January 2023

April 1984 | Jan1994 . Dec1994 @ Oct1998 = Dec2000  April2001 = Nov2012 | Jan2018 | Jan 2023

The Queen The Queen

Princess Diana

1st 47% 39% 39%
The Queen The Queen The Queen Princess Anne The Queen The Queen Prince Harry
2nd 46% Mother 45% 44% 30% 39% 48% 58%
, : , . : Catherine,
Princess Diana The Queen The Queen The Queen Princess Anne  Princess Anne Prince Harry The Queen Princess of
3rd 45% 44% Mother 38%  Mother 29% 39% 28% 36% 47% C
Wales 29%
Princess Anne  Princess Anne  Princess Diana The Queen g:f:l?r?c? oef [C):ﬁ:]t?ﬁg c;f Prince Harry
4th 39% 39% 33% Mother 29% rag rag 17%
23% 21%
The Queen The Queen Princess Anne
5th Mother 31% Mother 19% 16%

Base: ¢ 500-1,000 British adults 18+ each wave
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Should Prince Harry be invited to the King’s coronation?

As you may be aware, the coronation of King Charles lll is due to take place this year on
Saturday 6th May. Do you think Prince Harry should be invited to the coronation, or not?

[ Definitely / probably should be invited

[ Definitely / probably should not be invited

55+ year olds 47%

15%

26%

42%

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023.
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